

Misc Case 29/24 (Reg No. 31/24)
JO Code WB01449

Order dated : 10-3-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence .

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petition appointed by SDLSC filed a time petition which is allowed .

No cost is paid by the petitioner in favour of the O.P.mentioned in the Order dated 11-2-2026 .

No step is taken by the O.P.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocate of local Bar Association adopting a resolution on 10-3-2026 requestd all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken .

Fix : 10-4-2026 for Evidence .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur.